Confidentiality Class	External Confidentiality Label	Document Type			Page
Ericsson Internal		Exhibit			1 (1)
Prepared By (Subject Responsible)		Approved By (Document Responsible)		Checked	
EZHZHEN Zheng Zhao		Zheng Zhao			
Document Number		Revision	Date	Reference	
TA8AKRD901252		Α	2023-03-06		



Attestation Statement

To: Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

FCC ID: TA8AKRD901252

Attestations for Sections 2.911(d)(5)(i) and 2.911(d)(5)(ii) of the FCC Rules

Attestation Under 47 CFR § 2.911(d)(5)(i)

Ericsson AB certifies that, as of the date of the filing of this application, the equipment for which authorization is sought is not "covered" equipment prohibited from receiving an equipment authorization pursuant to Section 2.903 of the FCC rules.

Attestation Under 47 CFR § 2.911(d)(5)(ii)

Ericsson AB certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, it is not identified on the Covered List established pursuant to Section 1.50002 of the FCC rules as an entity producing "covered" equipment.

Moberg

Ericsson AB,

By:

Peter Moberg Head PEU Radio Ericsson AB

Torshamnsgatan 23

SE-16480 Stockholm, Sweden